

Søren Jonassen, State Authorized Public Accountant, Partner

Experience

Soren Jonassen has more than 22 years of international audit and transaction services experience in Denmark.

He started his career at Arthur Andersen, one of the largest audit and accounting firms in Denmark.

After obtaining his State Authorized Public Accountant diploma in 1996, he founded and developed the Danish practice of Crowe Horwath during the following years. Today Soren Jonassen serve as International Liaison Partner for all international clients in Denmark within the Crowe Horwath Network.

Soren Jonassen has experience with transnational audit engagements and due diligence service for multinational companies. Soren Jonassen advises client of various sizes, from small and medium-sized privately owned business to large multinational listed corporations or private equity groups.

Professional Summary

- Crowe, 1996 -
- Arthur Andersen, 1989 1996

Community Involvement

Rotary Charlottenlund

Professional Affiliations

· FSR Danish auditors

Client & Industry Focus

Services:

- International Audit, review, compilation
- Tax planning and compliance
- International M&A consulting
- Financial due diligence
- Wealth management

Industries

- · Privately-held businesses
- Manufacturing, wholesale and distribution
- High-tec and It companies
- Professionals
- Real estate and construction

Education

- State Authorized Public Accountant (1996)
- MSc in Business Administration and Auditing Copenhagen (1993)



Søren Jonassen

Statsautoriserede revisorer Rygaards Allè 104 2900 Hellerup

Main Phone +45 39 29 25 00

Direct +45 39 16 25 44

Mobile +45 20 26 23 36

E-mail Soeren.jonassen@crowe.dk